RESOLUTION # 23 (2024-2025)

RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF PAY APPLICATION #5
FROM KELLER EXCAVATING, INC STATEMENT OF CLAIMS FOR
PAYMENT PURSUANT TO IOWA CODE CHAPTER 573.

Whereas, the city council of the City of Slater contracted with Keller
Excavating, Inc as the Contractor for water and sewer expansion to Sievers Light
Industrial area; and

Whereas the City Clerk has received from Keller Excavating, Inc. a
statement of Claim under lowa Code Chapter 573 dated December 5, 2024,
totaling $462,169.40 (which includes $ 0.0 in stored materials);

Whereas a 5% retainage of $ 23,108.47 has been held from the claims;
and

Whereas the project engineer, JEO Consulting Group, Inc has verified the
work done and billed by Keller Excavating, Inc and submitted the bill to the City
for payment;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Slater,
lowa;

Receipt of Keller Excavating, Inc December 5, 2024, Statement of Claims
is hereby acknowledged by the City of Slater pursuant to lowa Code 573.9; and

The City Clerk is hereby directed to notify Keller Excavating, Inc, that the
City of Slater has received a Statement of claim for payment under Chapter 573
and that the City will disburse all funds in its possession in accordance with lowa
Code Chapter 573, in the amount of $ 29,032.38 (which equals $462,169.40 in
claims, minus $410,028.55 in previous payments, minus $23,108.47 in
retainage).

Passed and approved this 9th Day of December 2024.

Taylor Christensen, Mayor
ATTEST:

Jennifer Davies, City Administrator/Clerk



Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Slater Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: JEQ Consulting Group, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 211926.00
Contractor: Keller Excavating, Inc. Contractor's Project No.:

Project: 2022 Sievers Property'Water and Sanitary Utility Extensions
Contract: Base Bid +Alternates #3 and #4

Application No.: 5 Application Date: 12/5/2024
Application Period:  From 10/1/2024 to 12/4/2024

1. Original Contract Price 538,870.50

‘ $
2. Net change by Change Orders S (76,701.10)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) $
4

462,169.40
. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) $ 462,169.40
5. Retainage
a. 5% X $§ 462,169.40 Work Completed = S 23,108.47
b. 5% X $ - Stored Materials = $ -

¢. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) 23,108.47

. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.¢) 439,060.93

o0~ O,

. Amount due this application 29,032.38

$
$
. Less previous payments (Line 6.from prior application) s 410,028.55
$
$

9. Balance to finish, including retainage {Line 3 - Line 4 + Line 5.c) 23,108.47

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, tothe best of its knowledge, the following:

{1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in-connection with the Work covered by
prior Applications-for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances {except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

{3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract, Documents and is not
defactive,

Contractor: Keller Excavating

Signature: Date: 12/5/2024
Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner

By: M éw«\-——-——— By:

Title:  Project Manager’ Title:

Date:  12/5/2024 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

EICDC C-620-Contractor's Application for Payment
{c) 2018 National Society. of Professional Engineers fof EJCDC. All rights reserved.



Progress - Unit Price Work G r's Application for Payment
Owner: City of Slater Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: JEQ Consulting Group, Inc. Enginear's Project No.! 211826.00
Contractor: Keller Excavating, Inc. Contractor's Project No.:
Project: 2022 Sievers Property Water and Santtary Utility Extensions
Contract: Base Bid + Alternates ¥3 and #4

No: 5 From

10/01/24 to 12/04/24

~GROUP A - 500th Avanue Water Main Extension (Base

GROUP F ~ High Trastie Trall Water Maln Crossing {Bld Alternate #3}
06,0 1.00

1.00

1.00 118
100 115
A.03 ]Water Main Removals and Abandonmants 3.00 118
PVC Water Main, DR 18 500§ U
PVC Water Main, DR 18 1,327.001LF
PVC Water Main, DR 18, RI 12500 J LF
0.3125" Thickness, Jack and Bore. 12500 {LF
4" Gate Valve and Box, M) 0O | EA
ADH 18" Gate Valve and Box, MJ 3.00 {EA
A, ” Wet Tap with 8 Gate Vaive, FLx Mi, and 8ox .00 § EA
A " x 8" x 8" Yee, M) .00 { EA
A. 8" x 6" x 8" Tee, MJ .00 | EA
Al3 18" x 4" x 8" Tes M1 00 | EA
A, 8" 90° Bend, M1 2.00 jEA
A15 {8 22.5" Bend, MI 2.00 JEA
A, ll“ 11.25" Bend, M) 200 {EA
A, " x 8" Reducer, M} 1.00 {EA
A, M 1.00 1 EA
A 2.00 {EA
A, 3.00 {EA
3.00 { EA
210.00 }
.00 | TONS
.00 { L5
.00 § 18
.00 § LS
801 IMobilization” 100715
867 _lBonding and Insurance” 100 {18
|__B.03 8" PVC Sanitary Sewar Main, SDR 26 151900 1LF
2.00 1 EA
$4.00 | VF
873.00 3 LF
100 L8
1.00 LS
100 |iS
100 118
58700 | LF
A 3 7000 | VF
€05 |Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer 1.00 | EA
.06 |Seeding, Fertilizar, and Mulch 1.00 | tS
FOL  jMobilization 100 |15
F.02  iBond and insurance 100 | LS
F.03  {Water Main Removals and Abandenments 1.00 | IS

1.00

Unit Price

EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(e} 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. Al rights reserved.

Application Date:

12/05/24

2 of4



Progress - Unit Price Work G *s Appil for Pay
Owner: City of Slater Owmer's Project No.
Engineer: JEO Consulting Group, inc. Engineer's Project No.: 211926.00
Keiler Excavating, Inc. Contractor's Profect No.:
Project: 2022 Sievers Property Water and Sanitary Utility Extensions
[Contract: Base 8id + Alternates #3 and #4
No. 5 Period: From 10/01/24 to 12/04/24 Application Date: 12/05/24

4" PVC Water Main, DR 18

04
.05 __[8" PVC Water Main, DR 18, Ri, Diractionally Bored
06

|47 45" Bend, R)

07

18" x 47 Reducer, R}

F.08  JConnect to Exi Water Main
£.09 _ |Ciearing and Grubbi
FI0_ Seeding, Fertilizer and Muich

~
2
HRMNMNEE

=
%

GGgGG‘QG:BG

Unit Price

EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
{c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.



- Unkt Price Work [ ’s Application for Pay

City of Slater Qwner's Project No.:
JEQ Consuiting Group, Inc. Engineer's Project Na.: 211976.00
Keller Excavating, Inc. 's Project No.:
2022 Sievers Water and Sanitary Utility Extensions
Base Bid + Alternates #3 and #4
5 Periad: From 10/01/24 o 12/04/24 Apslication Date: 12/05/24

802 |CO#1: Bonding and insurance fodd to existing bid item fump 100

is

LS

LS

C.02 and insurance {1.00)] LS

CO #1: 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, SDR 26 [587.00) | LF

CO #1: 48" Dia. Concrate Manhole (70.00} | VF

Sanitary Sewer TL.00)| EA

{1.00}{ LS

4000 | 1F

1.00 [EA

: (100} A

A22 ICO #2: Remove & Repiace Existing Fence {105.00}| LF
A23 _|CO#2: Crushed Rock Surface Course 134.87 | TONS

B.0S _|CO #2: Remove and Reset Existing Fence {233.00)| tF

F.04 {00 #2: 4" PVC Water Main, DR 18 14.00 | LF

£.11 jCO #2: 8° Gate Vaive and Box, M1 2.00 | EA

G.04  [OO #2: Remaowve and Reset Existing Fence {84.00} | LF

05 _ {CO #2: Removal and Replacement of 67 Concrate Pavement 254 |5y
G.08  ICO #2: Temporary Aggregate Surfacing 20.20 | TONS

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Unit Price (<) 2018 Nationai Saciety of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved. 4 ofs



